
Vol 5; No 9 ISSN 0 140-0789

THE BULLETIN
OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

Editors: Sidney Bloch and Alan Kerr
Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell

Contents
In Conversation with Eliot Slater
A Very Damning Account: An examination of thestatements behind the questionâ€”'Can social work

survive?': David McGee
Contracts in Underdeveloped Countries: Brian Harris
The Work of the Uffculme Clinic :John A. Harrington
Undergraduate Teaching in Psychiatry : Greg Wilkinson
News Items
The Scribe'sColumn: Responsibility

Correspondence

Reviews (includingCan Social WorkSurvive?
The College

Training in the Psychiatry of Old Age
Revised rules regarding withdrawal from the

examinations and refund of fees
Sir Ivor Batchelor
Election of Fellows
Examination Results

Forthcoming Events

SEPTEMBER 1981

158

162
164
165
166

167

168

170

171

173
174
174
174

169

Notes for Contributors
The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length: longer

articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included.
Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the Bulletin (except official College material) are the author's own

and do not necessarily represent College policy.

157

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900012219 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900012219

