Vol 5; No 9 ISSN 0 140-0789

THE BULLETIN

OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

Editors: Sidney Bloch and Alan Kerr Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell

SEPTEMBER 1981

Contents

In Conversation with Eliot Slater	158
A Very Damning Account: An examination of the	
statements behind the question—'Can social work	
survive?': David McGee	162
Contracts in Underdeveloped Countries: Brian Harris	164
The Work of the Uffculme Clinic: John A. Harrington	165
Undergraduate Teaching in Psychiatry: Greg Wilkinson	166
News Items	167
The Scribe's Column: Responsibility	168
Correspondence	170
Reviews (including Can Social Work Survive?	171
The College	
Training in the Psychiatry of Old Age	
Revised rules regarding withdrawal from the	
examinations and refund of fees	173
Sir Ivor Batchelor	174
Election of Fellows	174
Examination Results	174
Forthcoming Events	169

Notes for Contributors

The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included. Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the *Bulletin* (except official College material) are the author's own and do not necessarily represent College policy.